
Board of Directors  2023-2025 Roster 
 

Name Term/ 
Year 

Elected 

Company Name Address Phone Email 

Scott Blaul Mid Year Inn by the Sea 7830 Fay Ave. 858-459-4463 Scott@ibtslajolla.com 

Klara Chavarria  1/2023 Klara Chavaria 
Contemporary Art 

7920 Ivanhoe Ave 305.282.2116 
 

www.klarachavarria.com 

Jamie Mae Cheng Mid Year The Kitchen@MCASD 700 Prospect. St. 619-876-0182 
 

jamie@urbankitchengroup.com 

Joelyn Cullen  2/2022 Lifetime La Jolla 1055 Wall St.  858-410-7100 JCullen2@lt.life 

Jordan Gafa  Mid Year Orli Hotel  7753 Draper Ave. 619-576-0806 jordan@stayorli.com 

Elnaz Iraj 1/2023 Realtor, Berkshire 
Hathaway 

1299 Prospect St. 858-459-0501 elnaz.iraj92037@gmail.com 

AJ Johnson 1/2023 Mundoval Capital 
Management, Inc. 

7855 Ivanhoe Ave. 858-454-4837 AJ@mundoval.com 

Katey Longo 2/2022 Peter Lik Fine Art 1205 Prospect St. 858-200-0990   
 

katey.kalanges@lik.com 
 

Joline Mann Mid Year Purposer/Secret Vein 
Clinic 

7634 Girard Ave. 858.750.9294  
 

jolinemann7@gmail.com 

Mark McDonald Mid Year Pacific Sotheby’s Int’l 
Real Estate 

1111 Prospect  St. 619/665-4614 
 

mark.mcdonald@sothebysrealty.com 

Jason Peasley 1/2023 The Cottage 
Restaurants 

7702 Fay Ave. 858-454-8409 jasonpeaslee@yahoo.com 

Japhet Perez Estrada 1/2023 Japhet’s Painting 
Company 

1130 Wall St. #501  858-314-8239 japhet@japhetpainting.com 

Bill Podway 1/2022 Decker’s Dog + Cat  7928 Ivanhoe Ave 858-999-0153 bpodway@aol.com 

Chad Taggart 1/2022 Lobster West  1237 Prospect St. 858-352-6075 ctaggart@lobsterwest.com 

Dr. Maddie Wallace  1/2022 Awaken Family 
Chiropractic 

7734 Herschel Ave , 
Suite F 

619-776-9603 drmaddie@awakenchiro.com 

 

http://www.klarachavarria.com/
mailto:mark.mcdonald@sothebysrealty.com

